STMicroelectronics - STM8S207C8T3TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

11.1.4 LQFP44 package information
Figure 53. LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
Ordering information STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
112/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
13 Ordering information
Figure 59. STM8S207xx/208xx performance line ordering information scheme(1)
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and order-able part numbers or for further
information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales Office nearest
to you.
2. Refer to Table 2: STM8S20xxx performance line features for detailed description.
STM8 S 208 M B T 6 B TR
Product class
STM8 microcontroller
Pin count
K = 32 pins
S = 44 pins
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
M = 80 pins
Package type
T = LQFP
Example:
Sub-family type(2)
208 = Full peripheral set
207 = Intermediate peripheral set
Family type
S = Standard
Temperature range
3 = -40 °C to 125 °C
6 = -40 °C to 85 °C
Program memory size
6 = 32 Kbyte
8 = 64 Kbyte
B = 128 Kbyte
Package pitch
No character = 0.5 mm
B = 0.65 mm
C = 0.8 mm
Packing
No character = Tray or tube
TR = Tape and reel
DocID14733 Rev 13 115/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Revision history
116
14-Sep-2010 10
Added part number STM8S208M8 to Table 1: Device summary.
Updated “reset state” of Table 5: Legend/abbreviations for pinout
table.
Added footnote 4 to Table 6: Pin description.
Table 9: General hardware register map: standardized all reset state
values; updated the reset state values of RST_SR, CLK_SWCR,
CLK_HSITRIMR, CLK_SWIMCCR, IWDG_KR, and ADC_DRx
registers; added the reset values of the CAN paged registers.
Figure 36: Recommended reset pin protection: replaced 0.01 µF with
0.1 µF.
Figure 40: Typical application with I2C bus and timing diagram:
tw(SCKH), tw(SCKL), tr(SCK), and tf(SCK) replaced by tw(SCLH), tw(SCLL),